Atmel | SMART SAM C Series
5V ARM Cortex-M0+ Based Flash Microcontroller
© 2015  /  www.atmel.com2
Atmel | SMART SAM C Series
The Atmel® | SMART SAM C microcontroller (MCU) series is optimized for appliances, industrial automation, and other 5V
applications. It uses the 32-bit ARM® Cortex®-M0+ processor and comes in configurations ranging from 32 to 64 pins with
up to 256KB Flash and 32KB of SRAM.
Atmel | SMART SAM C devices operate at a maximum frequency of 48MHz and reach 2.46 Coremark/MHz. They are designed

XPRO)
For evaluation and prototyping with Atmel SAM C20 and C21 ARM
Cortex-M0+ microcontrollers. Ordering code: ATSAMC21-XPRO
SAM C20 QTouch Robustness
Evaluation Kit (ATSAMC20-
QTRDEMO)
The SAM C20 QTouch Robustness Evaluation kit demonstrates the
high capacitive touch performance of the Peripheral Touch Controller
(PTC) while achieving best-in-class conducted immunity and moisture
tolerance required in home appliance and industrial applications.
Ordering code: ATSAMC20-QTRDEMO
RS485 Xplained PRO Extension
Evaluation Kit (ATRS485-XPRO)
The RS485 Xplained Pro extension evaluation kit is ideal for evaluation
and prototyping applications involving RS485 / 422 features of the
SAM C21 ARM Cortex-M0+ processor-based microcontrollers.
Ordering code: ATRS485-XPRO
QT5 Xplained Pro Extension Pro
Kit (ATQT5-XPRO)
The QT5 Xplained Pro kit is an extension board that enables evaluation
of mutual capacitance touch using the Peripheral Touch Controller
(PTC). Ordering code: ATQT5-XPRO
Ordering Information
SAMC     21     E     15     A     -     M     U     T
Product Family
SAMC = 5V Microcontroller
Product Series
20 = ARM Cortex-M0+ CPU, DMA
21 = ARM Cortex-M0+ CPU, DMA, CAN, 12-bit SDADC
Pin Count
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
J = 64 Pins
Flash Memory Density
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
15 = 32KB
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Package Carrier
No character = Tray (Default)
T = Tape and Reel
Package Grade
U = 40 - 85oC Matte Sn Plating
N = 40 - 105oC Sn Plating
Package Type
A = TQFP
M = QFN
U = WLCSP